NON-REMOVABLE MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS COURT OF CENTRAL JURISDICTION

NOOJIMO'WIIGAMIG INAAWANIDIWAG (Family Healing to Wellness Court)

<u></u>	istrict 1	District 2	☐ District 3
In the	e Matter of:	Case File No.	
	Minor Child(ren).	REFERRAL AGRE	EEMENT
	Parent/Guardian		
	Parent/Guardian		
Wellne	vour consent, your case is being considere ess Court (FHTWC), Noojimo'wiigamig Inaa ITWC, you must participate in a screening p	wanidiwag. To be able to determi	, ,
	Cooperate with the Office of the Solicitor	General for legal eligibility screening	ng.
	Within two (2) business days of the date Manager at (320) 532-7597 byappointment.		
	Appear at your next court date on:at the Mille Lacs Band Courtroom.	, 20 at	a.m./p.m.

The parties enter into this Agreement freely and voluntarily and agree to the following conditions:

- Parent/Guardian has met with his/her/their attorney and agrees to comply with the required screening process.
- If, at any time during the screening process, the parent/guardian wishes not to be considered for the Family Healing to Wellness Court, or if it is determined by the FHTWC Team, that the parent/guardian is ineligible for FHTWC, then the parent/guardian's attorney will be notified.
- The Office of the Solicitor General agrees not to subpoen the FHTWC case manager for any information gathered during the screening process.
- Eligibility for the Family Healing to Wellness Court will be determined by the FHTWC Team.
- Admission to the Family Healing to Wellness Court will be determined by the Court.

Entered into the day	, 20
Parent/Guardian	Respondent Parent/Guardian's Attorney
FHTWC Case Manager	Deputy Solicitor General

UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE LAST SIGNATURE, THE FHTWC CASE MANAGER SHALL FILE THE ORIGINAL OF THIS REFERRAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COURT CLERK ASSIGNED TO THE FHTWC.

COPIES OF THE SIGNED REFERRAL AGREEMENT ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE OTHER PARTIES

BY THE FHTWC CASE MANAGER.